## THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE

40 Gleneida Avenue Carmel, New York 10512 (845) 808-1020 Fax (845) 808-1933

Paul E. Jonke *Chairman*Amy E. Sayegh *Deputy Chair*Diane Schonfeld *Clerk*Robert Firriolo *Counsel* 



Nancy Montgomery	Dist. 1
William Gouldman	Dist. 2
Toni E. Addonizio	Dist. 3
Ginny Nacerino	Dist. 4
Greg E. Ellner	Dist. 5
Paul E. Jonke	Dist. 6
Joseph Castellano	Dist. 7
Amy E. Sayegh	Dist. 8
Erin L. Crowley	Dist. 9

AGENDA
PUBLIC HEARING
ON THE TENTATIVE BUDGET
AS PRESENTED BY THE
COUNTY EXECUTIVE
TO BE HELD BY THE
BUDGET & FINANCE COMMITTEE
OF THE
PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE
TO BE HELD IN THE
HISTORIC COURTHOUSE
CARMEL, NEW YORK 10512

<u>Thursday</u> <u>October 5, 2023</u> (Beginning at 8:00 P.M. or immediately following Budget Presentation)

- 1. Pledge of Allegiance
- 2. Roll Call
- 3. Reading of Public Notice
- 4. Public Comment
- 5. Adjournment

## THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE

40 Gleneida Avenue Carmel, New York 10512 (845) 808-1020 Fax (845) 808-1933

Paul E. Jonke *Chairman*Amy E. Sayegh *Deputy Chair*Diane Schonfeld *Clerk*Robert Firriolo *Counsel* 



Nancy Montgomery	Dist. 1
William Gouldman	Dist. 2
Toni E. Addonizio	Dist. 3
Ginny Nacerino	Dist. 4
Greg E. Ellner	Dist. 5
Paul E. Jonke	Dist. 6
Joseph Castellano	Dist. 7
Amy E. Sayegh	Dist. 8
Erin L. Crowley	Dist. 9

## **LEGAL NOTICE**

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Budget and Finance Committee of the Legislature of the County of Putnam will hold a Public Hearing on the Tentative Budget for the year 2024 on Thursday, October 5, 2023, at 8:00 P.M., or immediately following the County Executive's Budget Presentation to the Committee, whichever occurs first, at the Historic Courthouse, Gleneida Avenue, Carmel, New York.

NOTICE IS ALSO GIVEN that any interested persons may review a copy of the Tentative Budget for the year 2024 at the Office of the Clerk of the Putnam County Legislature, Room 321, 40 Gleneida Avenue, Carmel, New York, any time during regular business hours after October 2, 2023, or on the Putnam County Finance Department's website by close of business day October 3, 2023.

## BY ORDER OF THE PUTNAM COUNTY LEGISLATURE

Diane Schonfeld Clerk of the Legislature